MUNICIPAL GRANT PROGRAM - Investing in Our Community

The Municipal Grant Program supports several non-profit community groups in the delivery of their
programs and services. The following table expands on the overall grant information in the Investing in Our
Community section of the Annual Report (see Page 31). For those interested, the details of all grants

issued by Council in 2020/2021 are:

Recipient

Cost Covered

Annual Maintenance Grants for Municipally Owned Properties:

Amount

East Hants Museum Society (Tin Smith)
Walton Area Development Association
Sub-Total

2020/2021 Annual maintenace at Tin Smith Shop
2020/2021 Annual maintenace at Walton Lighthouse

Annual Staffing Grants for Municipally Owned and/or Leased Tourism Properties:

$11,000
4,000
$15,000

East Hants Museum Society
Walton Area Development Association
Sub-Total

Beautification Grant:
Admiral Rock Memorial Assoc.
Beth Ouellette

Centre Rawdon Community Hall

Centre Rawdon United Church Cemetery
Fund

Cobequid 4H

East Gore Community Hall

East Gore United Church Cemetery

East Hants Historical Society

Elmsdale Beautification Society

Enfield in Bloom

Gore District Volunteer Fire Department
Grace United Church Hall

June Steadman

Lantz Recreation Society

Maitland District Development Association

Maitland Volunteer Fire Department
Auxilary

Milford Recreation Association
Nine Mile River Trails Association
Rawdon 2 Way 4H Club

Rawdon Gold Mines Cemetery
Rawdon Gold Mines Hall

Rawdon Volunteer Fire Department

2020/2021 Staffing Grant

2020/2021 Staffing Grant

Roof, oil and cemetery maintenance
Plant soil and Lest We Forget Poppy flag

Mowing and grounds maintenance
Mowing of cemetery

Beach clean up

Mowing of grounds

Mowing of cemetery

Flowers and pest control

Wreaths, flower baskets (maintenance)
Landscaping and tractor upgrades
Flowers, plants and mowing

Grounds maintenance

Black stain to paint planter and map
Mowing and grounds maintenance

Flowers for Gallery 215 and wharf
Lawn care, snow removal and Helipad care

Plants, mulch and flowers
Sign, bench, and planters
Mowing and flowers
Mowing

Mowing of hall grounds

Plants, shrubs, garden mowing

$3,000
3,000
$6,000

$425
210
400

400

(435)
400
400
425

2,000

4,000
500
500

1,000
425

425

500
400
400
400
400



Shubenacadie Community Development
St Paul’s Anglican Church
Stanley/Mosherville Community Hall
Tennecape Community Hall

The CHArt Society

Uniacke & District Legion Br 165

Upper Rawdon Cemetery

West Gore Cemetery

Sub-Total

Capital Grants:
East Hants Arena Association (Sportsplex)

Hants North Recreation Development
Association

Sub-Total

Charitable Organization Tax Exemptions:
Anglican Church

C W Saunders Lodge Hall 125
Community Hall Noel

Community Hall Upper Rawdon

Corridor Community Options

East Gore Community Club

East Hants Arena Association (Sportsplex)
East Hants Historical Society

East Noel Community Club

East Walton Community Hall

Enfield & District Lion’s Club Association
Gore District Volunteer Fire Department
Hall Foresters Maitland

Hall Northfield

Hants North Community Food Bank

Lantz Recreation Society

Maitland & District Development
Association

Milford Recreation Association
Minasville Community Centre

Municipality of East Hants- Enfield Earth
Keepers

Municipality of East Hants leased to E.H.
Horne School Preservation Society

Cost Covered

Landscaping, trail sign and upgrades

Garnet and shrub barrier

Grounds maintenance and mowing

Grounds maintenance and mowing

Flower beds and shrubbery
Mowing dog park
Mowing of cemetery

Mowing

Area Rate Contribution - Operational & Capital

Assistance

Gas Tax contribution to splash pad in Kennetcook -

Hants North

2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400
2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400
2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400
2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400
2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400
2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400
2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400
2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400
2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400
2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400
2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400
2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400
2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400
2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400
2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400
2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400

2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400

2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400
2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400

2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400

2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400

Amount

4,000

425

500

500

425

400

400

400
$20,324

$302,690

30,000

$332,690

$1,121
1,784
1,830
2,920
14,280
3,227
345,298
31

842
1,105
1,726
2,587
1,139
369
2,774
3,271

1,251

9,845
1,394

2,150

6,409



Municipality of East Hants Lot 90-1 Hwy 2,

Milford 2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400 170
gienpea x:; rF]{:ver & District Volunteer Fire 2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400 367
Northern Hants Benevolent 2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400 3,255
Rainbow Community Club Hall 2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400 3,617
i:::gg;%‘;die SR [DE/EID e 2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400 2
Shubenacadie Hall & Grounds 2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400 4,867
Stanley & Mosherville Hall Association 2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400 855
Stanley Sport Aviation Association 2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400 1,950
Tennecape Community Club 2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400 1,199
The CHArt Society 2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400 4,688
Tot's Academy Child Care Society 2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400 13,796
Trustees Clarksville 2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400 390
Trustees of N M R Community Hall 2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400 3,709
Trustees of The Hardwood Land 2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400 3,606
Uniacke Lodge No 128 AF & AM 2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400 2,457
Upper Nine Mile River Hall Association 2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400 3,024
Water Utility East Hants 2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400 204,051

Sub-Total $657,356

Community Grants:

A Priddle Travel to US and Montreal for Taekwando $100
Bell Park Dev Association Trail and park upgrades and repairs 1,500
ChART Insurance 1,500
Cobequid 4-H Club Equipment for Woodsman activities 1,000
East Gore Community Hall Fluorescent light fixtures and install 690
East Hants Youth Links Insurance 1,500
East Walton Community Club Insurance, replace well curb, repairs to storage shed 1,500
EH Family Resource Center Insurance & Harvest Dinner event 1,750
EH Horne School Preservation Society Fire panel replacement 1,455
Elmsdale Beautification Society g;):(keep/ maintenance of Heritage Square & Picnic 1,500
Enfield Elmsdale Lions Club Insurance 1,500
Hants North Baseball Association Mowing and field maintenance 1,500
Hants North Baseball Association Grant Based on Council Motion C11(197) 1,841
Hardwoodlands Community Hall Insurance and paint supplies 1,500
J Priddle Travel to US and Montreal for Taekwando 100
KAMBA Provincial tournament registration fees 325
Landar Holdings Ltd Grant Based on Council Motion C10(36) 4,342

Lantz Recreation Society Insurance 1,500



Milford Recreation Association
Off Leash Society
Rawdon Gold Mines Community Hall

Shubenacadie Community Development
Association

Shubenacadie Hall & Grounds
Stanley Mosherville Community Hall
Tri County Basketball

Uniacke & District Legion

Upper Nine Mile River Hall Association
Sub-Total

Cost Covered

Grounds maintenance
Insurance

Flooring and repair and insurance
Insurance

Insurance
Insurance
Registration software

Dog park benches & outdoor speakers for community
events

Grounds maintenance & insurance

Amount
1,500
1,481
1,500

1,350

1,500
858
1,000

700

1,150
$36,142

Community Partnership Grants:
Corridor Community Options

East Hants Community Learning
East Hants Family Resource Centre

East Hants Sport Heritage Society

Hants County Senior Safety Association

VON Colchester-East Hants

Youth Links

Sub-Total

District Recreation Fund:

Canoe Kayak Nova Scotia

Corridor Minor Baseball

East Hants Arena Association (Sportsplex)
East Hants Off Leash Society

East Walton Community Hall
EH Horne School Preservation Society
Enfield, Elmsdale & District Lions Club

Hants North Baseball Association

Milford Recreation Association
Nine Mile River Trails Association

Shubenacadie Canal Commission

Grant 2020/2021 Council Motion C20(45)
Grant EH Comm Rider 2020/2021

Annual operating grant

Grant 2020/2021

Providing programs that support the well-being,
independence, and health and safety of seniors in
East Hants

Community partnership grant per Council Motion
C20(45)

Hiring staff to administer programs per Council
Motion C20(45)

Upgrade road, create small parking lot & signage

Enlarge infield & improve drainage, safety netting,
install lights & power switch, install guide wires, and
replace 3 bleachers

Upgrade Dome lights to LED - 8 lights

Gravel walkway, notice board, storage and garbage
bins

Remove windows and roof repair

Rear building windows and flooring

Soccer and Rugby field upgrades Phase 1 and 2
Installation of scoreboard

Resurfacing trail and playground, water system
upgrades

Replace boardwalks, drainage, stairs to river, new
section of trail, wildlife art

Wildlife viewing platform and Toe rails on existing
boardwalk

$15,000
15,000
10,000
5,000

20,000

10,000

6,000

$81,000

$4,059

31,149

8,288
925

1,389
9,674
21,855
6,038

10,126
14,317

8,081



Recipient Cost Covered

Repair & resurface McCoul Park walking trail, replace

Shubenacadie Community Development 2,115
generator

Uniacke District Volunteer Fire Dept Heat pump 13,500

Uniacke Masonic Lodge Heat pump 6,613

Sub-Total $138,129

Dr. JT Snow Bursary:
Hants East Rural High School High school bursary $1,000
Hants North Rural High School High school bursary 1,000

Windsor & Area Education Fund Association
(Avon View High School)

High school bursary 1,000

Sub-Total $3,000
EMO Grants:

East Hants Ground Search & Rescue 2020/2021 annual operating grant $28,000
East Hants Special Hazards Response Unit 2020/2021 annual operating grant 6,666

Sub-Total $34,666

Fire Department Annual Operating Grants:

Gore Volunteer Fire Department 2020/2021 annual operating grant $9,792
Kennetcook Volunteer Fire Department 2020/2021 annual operating grant 9,792
g\;;t;?:ndq:;tDistrict HellniEar e 2020/2021 annual operating grant 9,792
Noel & District Volunteer Fire Department 2020/2021 annual operating grant 9,792
Rawdon District Volunteer Fire Department  2020/2021 annual operating grant 9,792
Walton Volunteer Fire Department 2020/2021 annual operating grant 9,792

Sub-Total $58,752

General Government Grants:

Caring & Sharing Food Bank Supplies per Council Motion C20(276) $500
Corridor Community Options Deed Transfer expenses per Council Motion C20(257) 6,077
East Hants Crime Prevention (COP) Insurance per Council Motion C19(301)/C20(41) 825
East Hants Historical Society 2020/2021 annual operating grant 15,123

Support and assist Hants Country families and

Hants County Christmas Angels Society children at Christmas time. 1,000
Hants County Exhibition Operating grant for Hants County Exhibition 500
Hants North Food Bank e L 6520
Indian Brook Food Bank Supplies per Council Motion C20(276) 500
Shumilacke Food Bank Supplies per Council Motion C20(276) 500
Uniacke Jr Fire dept Per Council Motion C20(276) 500

Sub-Total $32,045



Recipient

Cost Covered

Heritage Incentive Program:

East Hants Historical Society
Holy Trinity Anglican Church

John Harman

Maitland District Development Association

Sub-Total

MTAP Program:
Various

Sub-Total

Recreation Access Program:
Various

Sub-Total

Tourism Grants:

CHArt Society

East Hants Historical Society
East Hants Museum Society

East Noel Heritage Schoolhouse

Maitland District Development Association

Walton Area Development Association
Sub-Total

Grand Total

Exterior repainting of the Lower Selma Museum $2.000
building ’
Preparation and repaint the Holy Trinity Church 2.000
building ?
Install replacement windows for main building at 40 1.950
Academy Street, Maitland ’
Scrape/prime/paint exterior of Selma School Cultural 1.400

Centre
$7,350

Individual tax assistance based on Municipal Tax $92,084
Assistance Program Council policy ?

$92,084

Individual program assistance based on Recreation $1,229
Access Council policy ’

$1,229

Assessment of leak in Belfry 500
Painting of exterior building and staffing costs 13,500
Insurance 618
Insurance 1,500
Insurance, top up wages for Gallery 215 Student,

Hands On workshops for visitors and advertising and 10,398
promotion

Insurance 6,032

$32,548

$1,548,315



