MUNICIPAL GRANT PROGRAM - Investing in Our Community

The Municipal Grant Program supports several non-profit community groups in the delivery of their programs and services. The following table expands on the overall grant information in the Investing in Our Community section of the Annual Report (see Page 31). For those interested, the details of all grants issued by Council in 2020/2021 are:

Recipient	Cost Covered	Amount
Annual Maintenance Grants for Municipally Ov	vned Properties:	
East Hants Museum Society (Tin Smith)	2020/2021 Annual maintenace at Tin Smith Shop	\$11,000
Walton Area Development Association	2020/2021 Annual maintenace at Walton Lighthouse	4,000
Sub-Total		\$15,000

Annual Staffing Grants for Municipally Owned and/or Leased Tourism Properties:		
East Hants Museum Society 2020/2021 Staffing Grant \$3,00		
Walton Area Development Association	2020/2021 Staffing Grant	3,000
Sub-Total		\$6,000

Beautification Grant:		
Admiral Rock Memorial Assoc.	Roof, oil and cemetery maintenance	\$425
Beth Ouellette	Plant soil and Lest We Forget Poppy flag	210
Centre Rawdon Community Hall	Mowing and grounds maintenance	400
Centre Rawdon United Church Cemetery Fund	Mowing of cemetery	400
Cobequid 4H	Beach clean up	(435)
East Gore Community Hall	Mowing of grounds	400
East Gore United Church Cemetery	Mowing of cemetery	400
East Hants Historical Society	Flowers and pest control	425
Elmsdale Beautification Society	Wreaths, flower baskets (maintenance)	2,000
Enfield in Bloom	Landscaping and tractor upgrades	4,000
Gore District Volunteer Fire Department	Flowers, plants and mowing	500
Grace United Church Hall	Grounds maintenance	500
June Steadman	Black stain to paint planter and map	34
Lantz Recreation Society	Mowing and grounds maintenance	1,000
Maitland District Development Association	Flowers for Gallery 215 and wharf	425
Maitland Volunteer Fire Department Auxilary	Lawn care, snow removal and Helipad care	425
Milford Recreation Association	Plants, mulch and flowers	65
Nine Mile River Trails Association	Sign, bench, and planters	500
Rawdon 2 Way 4H Club	Mowing and flowers	400
Rawdon Gold Mines Cemetery	Mowing	400
Rawdon Gold Mines Hall	Mowing of hall grounds	400
Rawdon Volunteer Fire Department	Plants, shrubs, garden mowing	400

Recipient	Cost Covered	Amount
Shubenacadie Community Development	Landscaping, trail sign and upgrades	4,000
St Paul's Anglican Church	Garnet and shrub barrier	425
Stanley/Mosherville Community Hall	Grounds maintenance and mowing	500
Tennecape Community Hall	Grounds maintenance and mowing	500
The CHArt Society	Flower beds and shrubbery	425
Uniacke & District Legion Br 165	Mowing dog park	400
Upper Rawdon Cemetery	Mowing of cemetery	400
West Gore Cemetery	Mowing	400
Sub-Total		\$20,324

Capital Grants:		
East Hants Arena Association (Sportsplex)	Area Rate Contribution - Operational & Capital Assistance	\$302,690
Hants North Recreation Development Association	Gas Tax contribution to splash pad in Kennetcook - Hants North	30,000
Sub-Total		\$332,690

Charitable Organization Tax Exemptions:		
Anglican Church	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	\$1,121
C W Saunders Lodge Hall 125	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	1,784
Community Hall Noel	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	1,830
Community Hall Upper Rawdon	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	2,920
Corridor Community Options	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	14,280
East Gore Community Club	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	3,227
East Hants Arena Association (Sportsplex)	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	345,298
East Hants Historical Society	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	31
East Noel Community Club	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	842
East Walton Community Hall	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	1,105
Enfield & District Lion's Club Association	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	1,726
Gore District Volunteer Fire Department	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	2,587
Hall Foresters Maitland	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	1,139
Hall Northfield	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	369
Hants North Community Food Bank	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	2,774
Lantz Recreation Society	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	3,271
Maitland & District Development Association	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	1,251
Milford Recreation Association	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	9,845
Minasville Community Centre	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	1,394
Municipality of East Hants- Enfield Earth Keepers	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	2,150
Municipality of East Hants leased to E.H. Horne School Preservation Society	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	6,409

Recipient	Cost Covered	Amount
Municipality of East Hants Lot 90-1 Hwy 2, Milford	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	170
Nine Mile River & District Volunteer Fire Department	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	367
Northern Hants Benevolent	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	3,255
Rainbow Community Club Hall	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	3,617
Shubenacadie Community Development Association	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	2
Shubenacadie Hall & Grounds	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	4,867
Stanley & Mosherville Hall Association	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	855
Stanley Sport Aviation Association	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	1,950
Tennecape Community Club	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	1,199
The CHArt Society	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	4,688
Tot's Academy Child Care Society	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	13,796
Trustees Clarksville	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	390
Trustees of N M R Community Hall	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	3,709
Trustees of The Hardwood Land	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	3,606
Uniacke Lodge No 128 A F & A M	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	2,457
Upper Nine Mile River Hall Association	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	3,024
Water Utility East Hants	2020/2021 Taxes Bylaw F-400	204,051
Sub-Total		\$657,356

Community Grants:		
A Priddle	Travel to US and Montreal for Taekwando	\$100
Bell Park Dev Association	Trail and park upgrades and repairs	1,500
ChART	Insurance	1,500
Cobequid 4-H Club	Equipment for Woodsman activities	1,000
East Gore Community Hall	Fluorescent light fixtures and install	690
East Hants Youth Links	Insurance	1,500
East Walton Community Club	Insurance, replace well curb, repairs to storage shed	1,500
EH Family Resource Center	Insurance & Harvest Dinner event	1,750
EH Horne School Preservation Society	Fire panel replacement	1,455
Elmsdale Beautification Society	Upkeep/maintenance of Heritage Square & Picnic Park	1,500
Enfield Elmsdale Lions Club	Insurance	1,500
Hants North Baseball Association	Mowing and field maintenance	1,500
Hants North Baseball Association	Grant Based on Council Motion C11(197)	1,841
Hardwoodlands Community Hall	Insurance and paint supplies	1,500
J Priddle	Travel to US and Montreal for Taekwando	100
KAMBA	Provincial tournament registration fees	325
Landar Holdings Ltd	Grant Based on Council Motion C10(36)	4,342
Lantz Recreation Society	Insurance	1,500

Recipient	Cost Covered	Amount
Milford Recreation Association	Grounds maintenance	1,500
Off Leash Society	Insurance	1,481
Rawdon Gold Mines Community Hall	Flooring and repair and insurance	1,500
Shubenacadie Community Development Association	Insurance	1,350
Shubenacadie Hall & Grounds	Insurance	1,500
Stanley Mosherville Community Hall	Insurance	858
Tri County Basketball	Registration software	1,000
Uniacke & District Legion	Dog park benches & outdoor speakers for community events	700
Upper Nine Mile River Hall Association	Grounds maintenance & insurance	1,150
Sub-Total		\$36,142

Community Partnership Grants:		
Corridor Community Options	Grant 2020/2021 Council Motion C20(45)	\$15,000
East Hants Community Learning	Grant EH Comm Rider 2020/2021	15,000
East Hants Family Resource Centre	Annual operating grant	10,000
East Hants Sport Heritage Society	Grant 2020/2021	5,000
Hants County Senior Safety Association	Providing programs that support the well-being, independence, and health and safety of seniors in East Hants	20,000
VON Colchester-East Hants	Community partnership grant per Council Motion C20(45)	10,000
Youth Links	Hiring staff to administer programs per Council Motion C20(45)	6,000
Sub-Total		\$81,000

District Recreation Fund:		
Canoe Kayak Nova Scotia	Upgrade road, create small parking lot & signage	\$4,059
Corridor Minor Baseball	Enlarge infield & improve drainage, safety netting, install lights & power switch, install guide wires, and replace 3 bleachers	31,149
East Hants Arena Association (Sportsplex)	Upgrade Dome lights to LED - 8 lights	8,288
East Hants Off Leash Society	Gravel walkway, notice board, storage and garbage bins	925
East Walton Community Hall	Remove windows and roof repair	1,389
EH Horne School Preservation Society	Rear building windows and flooring	9,674
Enfield, Elmsdale & District Lions Club	Soccer and Rugby field upgrades Phase 1 and 2	21,855
Hants North Baseball Association	Installation of scoreboard	6,038
Milford Recreation Association	Resurfacing trail and playground, water system upgrades	10,126
Nine Mile River Trails Association	Replace boardwalks, drainage, stairs to river, new section of trail, wildlife art	14,317
Shubenacadie Canal Commission	Wildlife viewing platform and Toe rails on existing boardwalk	8,081

Recipient	Cost Covered	Amount
Shubenacadie Community Development	Repair & resurface McCoul Park walking trail, replace generator	2,115
Uniacke District Volunteer Fire Dept	Heat pump	13,500
Uniacke Masonic Lodge	Heat pump	6,613
Sub-Total		\$138,129

Dr. JT Snow Bursary:		
Hants East Rural High School	High school bursary	\$1,000
Hants North Rural High School	High school bursary	1,000
Windsor & Area Education Fund Association (Avon View High School)	High school bursary	1,000
Sub-Total		\$3,000

EMO Grants:		
East Hants Ground Search & Rescue	2020/2021 annual operating grant	\$28,000
East Hants Special Hazards Response Unit	2020/2021 annual operating grant	6,666
Sub-Total		\$34,666

Fire Department Annual Operating Grants:			
Gore Volunteer Fire Department	2020/2021 annual operating grant	\$9,792	
Kennetcook Volunteer Fire Department	2020/2021 annual operating grant	9,792	
Maitland & District Volunteer Fire Department	2020/2021 annual operating grant	9,792	
Noel & District Volunteer Fire Department	2020/2021 annual operating grant	9,792	
Rawdon District Volunteer Fire Department	2020/2021 annual operating grant	9,792	
Walton Volunteer Fire Department	2020/2021 annual operating grant	9,792	
Sub-Total		\$58,752	

General Government Grants:		
Caring & Sharing Food Bank	Supplies per Council Motion C20(276)	\$500
Corridor Community Options	Deed Transfer expenses per Council Motion C20(257)	6,077
East Hants Crime Prevention (COP)	Insurance per Council Motion C19(301)/C20(41)	825
East Hants Historical Society	2020/2021 annual operating grant	15,123
Hants County Christmas Angels Society	Support and assist Hants Country families and children at Christmas time.	1,000
Hants County Exhibition	Operating grant for Hants County Exhibition	500
Hants North Food Bank	Supplies & Building purchase per Council Motion C20(276)/C20(326)	6,520
Indian Brook Food Bank	Supplies per Council Motion C20(276)	500
Shumilacke Food Bank	Supplies per Council Motion C20(276)	500
Uniacke Jr Fire dept	Per Council Motion C20(276)	500
Sub-Total		\$32,045

Recipient	Cost Covered	Amount
Heritage Incentive Program:		
East Hants Historical Society	Exterior repainting of the Lower Selma Museum building	\$2,000
Holy Trinity Anglican Church	Preparation and repaint the Holy Trinity Church building	2,000
John Harman	Install replacement windows for main building at 40 Academy Street, Maitland	1,950
Maitland District Development Association	Scrape/prime/paint exterior of Selma School Cultural Centre	1,400
Sub-Total		\$7,350
MTAP Program:		
Various	Individual tax assistance based on Municipal Tax Assistance Program Council policy	\$92,084
Sub-Total		\$92,084
Recreation Access Program:		
Various	Individual program assistance based on Recreation Access Council policy	\$1,229
Sub-Total		\$1,229
Tourism Grants:		
CHArt Society	Assessment of leak in Belfry	500
East Hants Historical Society	Painting of exterior building and staffing costs	13,500
East Hants Museum Society	Insurance	618
East Noel Heritage Schoolhouse	Insurance	1,500
Maitland District Development Association	Insurance, top up wages for Gallery 215 Student, Hands On workshops for visitors and advertising and promotion	10,398
Walton Area Development Association	Insurance	6,032
Sub-Total		\$32,548

\$1,548,315

Grand Total